THE DATASHEET OF
ST1S09DEMOBO33
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
April 2010 Doc ID 13632 Rev 4 1/18
18
ST1S09
2 A, 1.5 MHz PWM step-down switching regulator
with synchronous rectification

DFN6 (3 x 3 mm)
Table 1. Device summary
Order codes Package
ST1S09PUR DFN6D (3 x 3 mm)
ST1S09APUR (1) DFN6D (3 x 3 mm)
ST1S09IPUR DFN6D (3 x 3 mm)
1. Available on request.
ST1S09
2/18 Doc ID 13632 Rev 4
Contents
1 Diagram  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
2 Pin configuration . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
3 Maximum ratings . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
4 Electrical characteristics  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
5 Typical performance characteristics . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
6 Typical application  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11
7 Application information  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12
8 Package mechanical data . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13
9 Revision history  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17
ST1S09 Diagram
Doc ID 13632 Rev 4 3/18
1 Diagram
(*) Only for ST1S09IPU
(**) Only for ST1S09PU
Figure 1. Schematic diagram
Pin configuration ST1S09
4/18 Doc ID 13632 Rev 4
2 Pin configuration